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Al Mueller - Al Mueller
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @ DEN  * 41.40 13.80
Seattle Seahawks K SEA @ DEN  * 39.00 13.00
New England Patriots QB NWE  <bye> 34.45 17.23
Frank Gore RB SFO  <bye> 29.00 9.67
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR  <bye> 1.30 1.30
Shane Vereen RB NWE  <bye> 19.60 9.80
Lance Moore WR NOR  <bye> 15.10 7.55
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR  <bye> 17.40 17.40
Danny Amendola WR NWE  <bye> 10.70 5.35
Aaron Dobson WR NWE  <bye> 5.30 2.65
Michael Hoomanawanui TE NWE  <bye> 6.90 3.45
Matthew Mulligan TE NWE  <bye> 1.60 0.80
Green Bay Packers K GNB  <bye> 8.40 8.40
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  <bye> 1.00 1.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye> 11.00 5.50

Bernie Brader - Bernie Brader
Denver Broncos QB DEN vs SEA  * 64.50 21.50
Percy Harvin WR SEA @ DEN  * 18.00 6.00
Golden Tate WR SEA @ DEN  * 14.10 4.70
Zach Miller TE SEA @ DEN  * 9.60 3.20
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  <bye> 46.60 46.60
Darren Sproles RB NOR  <bye> 18.40 9.20
Jamaal Charles RB KAN  <bye> 1.80 1.80
Knile Davis RB KAN  <bye> 29.00 29.00
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN  <bye> 34.00 34.00
Donnie Avery WR KAN  <bye> 17.90 17.90
Vernon Davis TE SFO  <bye> 22.40 7.47
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  <bye> 16.50 16.50
New Orleans Saints K NOR  <bye> 15.90 7.95
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  <bye> 5.00 2.50
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye> 11.00 5.50

Brian Brader - Brian Brader
Denver Broncos QB DEN vs SEA  * 64.50 21.50
Wes Welker WR DEN vs SEA  * 42.00 14.00
Eric Decker WR DEN vs SEA  * 19.10 6.37
Jacob Tamme TE DEN vs SEA  * 13.30 4.43
San Diego Chargers QB SDG  <bye> 30.65 15.32
Donald Brown RB IND  <bye> 33.80 16.90
Stevan Ridley RB NWE  <bye> 20.90 10.45
Trent Richardson RB IND  <bye> -0.90 -0.45
Steve Smith WR CAR  <bye> 17.40 17.40
T Y Hilton WR IND  <bye> 72.70 36.35
Coby Fleener TE IND  <bye> 29.00 14.50
Indianapolis Colts K IND  <bye> 18.30 9.15
San Diego Chargers K SDG  <bye> 13.00 6.50
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  <bye> 8.00 4.00
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG  <bye> 16.00 8.00

Chris Hilson - Chris Hilson
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ DEN  * 60.10 20.03
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs SEA  * 33.20 11.07
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ DEN  * 42.20 14.07
Seattle Seahawks K SEA @ DEN  * 39.00 13.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ DEN  * 35.00 11.67
Indianapolis Colts QB IND  <bye> 69.70 34.85
New Orleans Saints QB NOR  <bye> 36.25 18.13
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN  <bye> 4.20 4.20
Marques Colston WR NOR  <bye> 38.00 19.00
Michael Crabtree WR SFO  <bye> 38.30 12.77
Kenny Stills WR NOR  <bye> 6.60 3.30
Antonio Gates TE SDG  <bye> 4.50 2.25
Jimmy Graham TE NOR  <bye> 9.20 4.60
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN  <bye> 5.60 5.60
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG  <bye> 16.00 8.00

Chris Van Daele - Chris Van Daele
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN  <bye> 21.30 21.30
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  <bye> 46.60 46.60
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN  <bye> 4.20 4.20
LeSean McCoy RB PHI  <bye> 19.20 19.20
Giovani Bernard RB CIN  <bye> 17.80 17.80
Jason Avant WR PHI  <bye> 7.10 7.10
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN  <bye> 34.00 34.00
Riley Cooper WR PHI  <bye> 18.80 18.80
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye> 6.40 6.40
Anthony Fasano TE KAN  <bye> 2.60 2.60
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN  <bye> 19.40 19.40
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  <bye> 16.50 16.50
New Orleans Saints K NOR  <bye> 15.90 7.95
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  <bye> 1.00 1.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye> 11.00 5.50

Craig Ryon - Craig Ryon
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs SEA  * 33.20 11.07
Golden Tate WR SEA @ DEN  * 14.10 4.70
Eric Decker WR DEN vs SEA  * 19.10 6.37
Zach Miller TE SEA @ DEN  * 9.60 3.20
Denver Broncos K DEN vs SEA  * 31.40 10.47
Carolina Panthers QB CAR  <bye> 18.75 18.75
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  <bye> 46.60 46.60
Mike Tolbert RB CAR  <bye> 2.00 2.00
Mark Ingram RB NOR  <bye> 26.30 13.15
Michael Crabtree WR SFO  <bye> 38.30 12.77
Marvin Jones WR CIN  <bye> 24.00 24.00
Vernon Davis TE SFO  <bye> 22.40 7.47
Carolina Panthers K CAR  <bye> 4.00 4.00
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  <bye> 8.00 4.00
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  <bye> 5.00 2.50

Dan Robison - Dan Robison
New Orleans Saints QB NOR  <bye> 36.25 18.13
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO  <bye> 67.10 22.37
Jamaal Charles RB KAN  <bye> 1.80 1.80
Mark Ingram RB NOR  <bye> 26.30 13.15
Stevan Ridley RB NWE  <bye> 20.90 10.45
Marques Colston WR NOR  <bye> 38.00 19.00
Dexter McCluster WR KAN  <bye> 12.50 12.50
T Y Hilton WR IND  <bye> 72.70 36.35
Kenny Stills WR NOR  <bye> 6.60 3.30
Anthony Fasano TE KAN  <bye> 2.60 2.60
Zach Ertz TE PHI  <bye> 11.20 11.20
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN  <bye> 16.50 16.50
San Francisco 49ers K SFO  <bye> 29.90 9.97
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  <bye> 9.00 9.00
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO  <bye> 20.00 6.67

Jer Brader - Jer Brader
Montee Ball RB DEN vs SEA  * 16.10 5.37
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs SEA  * 81.60 27.20
Julius Thomas TE DEN vs SEA  * 35.80 11.93
Denver Broncos K DEN vs SEA  * 31.40 10.47
Carolina Panthers QB CAR  <bye> 18.75 18.75
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN  <bye> 21.30 21.30
Danny Woodhead RB SDG  <bye> 21.70 10.85
Giovani Bernard RB CIN  <bye> 17.80 17.80
Brandon LaFell WR CAR  <bye> 8.00 8.00
Mohamed Sanu WR CIN  <bye> 2.30 2.30
Marvin Jones WR CIN  <bye> 24.00 24.00
Greg Olsen TE CAR  <bye> 9.50 9.50
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN  <bye> 5.60 5.60
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  <bye> 1.00 1.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  <bye> 1.00 1.00
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Jim Krieger - Jim Krieger
Jacob Tamme TE DEN vs SEA  * 13.30 4.43
Julius Thomas TE DEN vs SEA  * 35.80 11.93
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  <bye> 13.95 13.95
Indianapolis Colts QB IND  <bye> 69.70 34.85
Darren Sproles RB NOR  <bye> 18.40 9.20
Trent Richardson RB IND  <bye> -0.90 -0.45
Eddie Lacy RB GNB  <bye> 10.80 10.80
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  <bye> 19.20 19.20
DeSean Jackson WR PHI  <bye> 8.30 8.30
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye> 7.20 7.20
Griff Whalen WR IND  <bye> 16.30 8.15
Green Bay Packers K GNB  <bye> 8.40 8.40
New Orleans Saints K NOR  <bye> 15.90 7.95
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye> 5.00 5.00
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  <bye> 5.00 2.50

Kenny Wasser - Kenny Wasser
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ DEN  * 60.10 20.03
Carolina Panthers QB CAR  <bye> 18.75 18.75
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  <bye> 18.05 18.05
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR  <bye> 1.30 1.30
Donald Brown RB IND  <bye> 33.80 16.90
Steve Smith WR CAR  <bye> 17.40 17.40
Anquan Boldin WR SFO  <bye> 47.70 15.90
DeSean Jackson WR PHI  <bye> 8.30 8.30
Brandon LaFell WR CAR  <bye> 8.00 8.00
Greg Olsen TE CAR  <bye> 9.50 9.50
Michael Hoomanawanui TE NWE  <bye> 6.90 3.45
Carolina Panthers K CAR  <bye> 4.00 4.00
Green Bay Packers K GNB  <bye> 8.40 8.40
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye> 5.00 5.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  <bye> 6.00 6.00

Les Hilson - Les Hilson
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @ DEN  * 41.40 13.80
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ DEN  * 42.20 14.07
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs SEA  * 6.00 2.00
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  <bye> 13.95 13.95
LeSean McCoy RB PHI  <bye> 19.20 19.20
Ryan Mathews RB SDG  <bye> 11.00 5.50
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  <bye> 49.20 24.60
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye> 39.30 19.65
Aaron Dobson WR NWE  <bye> 5.30 2.65
Keenan Allen WR SDG  <bye> 39.30 19.65
Brent Celek TE PHI  <bye> 3.60 3.60
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN  <bye> 19.40 19.40
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI  <bye> 5.10 5.10
San Francisco 49ers K SFO  <bye> 29.90 9.97
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  <bye> 6.00 6.00

Scott Mort - Scott Mort
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs SEA  * 81.60 27.20
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  <bye> 13.95 13.95
New England Patriots QB NWE  <bye> 34.45 17.23
Danny Woodhead RB SDG  <bye> 21.70 10.85
Ryan Mathews RB SDG  <bye> 11.00 5.50
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  <bye> 49.20 24.60
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  <bye> 19.20 19.20
Julian Edelman WR NWE  <bye> 39.30 19.65
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye> 7.20 7.20
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  <bye> 0.00 0.00
Zach Ertz TE PHI  <bye> 11.20 11.20
Green Bay Packers K GNB  <bye> 8.40 8.40
New England Patriots K NWE  <bye> 10.70 5.35
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye> 5.00 5.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  <bye> 9.00 9.00

Skyler - Skyler Heavilin
Montee Ball RB DEN vs SEA  * 16.10 5.37
Wes Welker WR DEN vs SEA  * 42.00 14.00
Percy Harvin WR SEA @ DEN  * 18.00 6.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ DEN  * 35.00 11.67
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  <bye> 18.05 18.05
San Diego Chargers QB SDG  <bye> 30.65 15.32
Kendall Hunter RB SFO  <bye> 4.70 1.57
Eddie Lacy RB GNB  <bye> 10.80 10.80
Jason Avant WR PHI  <bye> 7.10 7.10
Danny Amendola WR NWE  <bye> 10.70 5.35
Jimmy Graham TE NOR  <bye> 9.20 4.60
Coby Fleener TE IND  <bye> 29.00 14.50
New England Patriots K NWE  <bye> 10.70 5.35
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI  <bye> 5.10 5.10
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  <bye> 8.00 4.00

Steve Powers - Steve Powers
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs SEA  * 6.00 2.00
Indianapolis Colts QB IND  <bye> 69.70 34.85
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO  <bye> 67.10 22.37
Frank Gore RB SFO  <bye> 29.00 9.67
Mike Tolbert RB CAR  <bye> 2.00 2.00
Shane Vereen RB NWE  <bye> 19.60 9.80
Anquan Boldin WR SFO  <bye> 47.70 15.90
Riley Cooper WR PHI  <bye> 18.80 18.80
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye> 6.40 6.40
Keenan Allen WR SDG  <bye> 39.30 19.65
Brent Celek TE PHI  <bye> 3.60 3.60
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  <bye> 0.00 0.00
Indianapolis Colts K IND  <bye> 18.30 9.15
San Diego Chargers K SDG  <bye> 13.00 6.50
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO  <bye> 20.00 6.67

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


